

\232

SLP(Crl.)No. 1509 OF 2001

ITEM No.33

In Court No. 1

SECTION IIA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1509/2001  
(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2001 in CRLRA 28/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

SURESH PRABHAKAR PRABHU

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MIRA WILMA PIMENTA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and office report )  
WITH

SLP(Crl.)No. 1577/2001, SLP(Crl.)No. 1578/2001, SLP(Crl.)No. 1579/2001,  
SLP(Crl.)No. 1580/2001

( With applns. for stay, exem. from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and office report )

Date : 24/09/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Gopal Jain, adv.  
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, adv.  
Mrs. Nandini Gore, adv.  
Ms. Avantika Keswani, adv.  
Ms. Julie Buragohain, adv.  
Ms. Tripti Kapadia, adv.  
Mr. Amit Desai, adv.  
Mr. S.R. Garud, adv.  
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Y.V. Nadkarni, adv.  
Mr. A. Raghunath, adv.  
  
Ms. Shobha, adv.  
for M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Post it for final disposal after four weeks on a  
non-miscellaneous day.

Stay to continue.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master